CH \$640.00 265674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Television Stations, Inc.		07/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Television Stations, LLC	
Street Address:	1211 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2656743	ONE TANK TRIPS
Registration Number:	3749077	GOOD DAY LA TODAY
Registration Number:	3868465	FANTASY VICTORY
Registration Number:	3746818	FANTASY VICTORY.COM
Registration Number:	4158381	NEW YORK HEALTH AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	4053832	UCAM29
Registration Number:	3676348	GOOD DATE LA
Registration Number:	1625269	ONE TANK TRIPS
Registration Number:	1894393	GOOD DAY LA
Registration Number:	1957850	WNYW
Registration Number:	1957851	WTTG
Registration Number:	1960341	KTTV
Registration Number:	3455089	GOOD DAY CHICAGO
Registration Number:	2527666	BUILDING BETTER MINDS
Registration Number:	2697871	HALL OF SHAME
Registration Number:	2702740	GOOD DAY NY
Registration Number:	2899950	GOOD DAY ATLANTA
Registration Number:	2377636	WORKING FOR YOU
	L	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0205

900334938

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3749098	GOOD DAY LA TODAY
Registration Number:	4511486	CHASING NEW JERSEY
Serial Number:	85731938	CHASING FLORIDA
Serial Number:	85731950	CHASING TEXAS
Serial Number:	85818889	CHASING AMERICA
Serial Number:	86531701	OFF THE CUFF
Serial Number:	86543358	CHASING NEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109693095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-369-7630 **Email:** tm@fox.com

Correspondent Name: Tina M. Pompey, Esq., Fox Group Legal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90213-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81072806/CA2002006517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mei-lan Stark, Assistant Secretary
SIGNATURE:	/Mei-lan Stark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger between FTS and FTS, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger between FTS and FTS, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger between FTS and FTS, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0206 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2015, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5777852 8100M

150997963

DATE: 07-01-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2519950

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0207

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 07/01/2015 FILED 11:14 AM 07/01/2015 SRV 150997963 - 5777852 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

AND

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(Under Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

Fox Television Stations, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or incorporation, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities which are to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Type of Entity

Incorporation

Fox Television Stations, Inc. Delaware Corporation

Fox Television Stations, LLC Delaware Limited Liability Company

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 1, 2015, by and between Fox Television Stations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Fox Television Stations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Agreement and Plan of Merger**"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities of the merger.

<u>THIRD</u>: That pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Fox Television Stations, Inc. will merge with and into Fox Television Stations, LLC, with Fox Television Stations, LLC as the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity"). The name of the Surviving Entity following the effectiveness of the merger shall be "Fox Television Stations, LLC". The Surviving Entity is a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Fox Television Stations, LLC as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity.

<u>FIFTH:</u> That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity upon request and without cost to any member of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0208

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fox Television Stations, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of July 1, 2015.

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC

By: /s/ Paula Wardynski

Name: Paula Wardynski Title: Senior Vice President

[Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 08/19/2015